

â  
ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6173-6174/2009

VIKRAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.KASTURIBAI & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nemo present.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been  
filed by the petitioner so far.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be  
directed to do so within a period of two weeks, failing which  
the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd