

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1928-1929 OF 2011

VIKARAM SINGH ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SMT. KASTURIBAI & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The is an appeal by way of Special Leave Petition granted vide this Court's Order dated 10th October, 2011.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the three Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 3 are represented through M/s. Niraj Sharma and C.D. Singh, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that Original Records from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of this Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents, therefore, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 5th February, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

“None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 have made a submission at Bar that they do not wish to file any additional documents on record.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. ”

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 25th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc