



The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 1<sup>st</sup> Day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate
2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc